

: ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4675/2007

B. MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps
as against Respondent no. 2 in spite of the direction dated
13.06.2007. No representation for the petitioners. The
petitioner is directed to take steps positively within 10 days.
Call the matter on 13.09.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar