

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4675/2007

B. MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Rana,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner was directed to take steps.  
It is reported that no steps have not been taken. Counsel  
for the petitioner is directed to take steps within two  
weeks as a last chance, failing which the matter be listed  
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

In case of compliance, await service of notice and  
the matter be listed on 27.7.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

s